Date: 1/12/2020
Start: 2:45PM
Time: 2:15
Attendance: 99
Location: Laurentian

RMC -vs- Laurentian
1/12/2020 at Laurentian

Goals By Period 1 2 3 0OT1 0 Total
Laure
RMC 2 1 1 0 4 |ntian

RMC: Ben Pruneau (1); Dean Kiriacou (1); Mitchell Larabie (1);
Christopher Paquette (1)
LRTN: Zach Wilkie (2); Derek Varrin (1); Ben Morris (1); David

Elford (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By RMC LRTN
1st 12:18 RMC Christopher Paquette Rhett Willcox, Matthew Muller 1 0
1st 15:33 LRTN Zach Wilkie William Gignac, Gavin Apperson 1 1
1st 16:57 RMC Mitchell Larabie Christian Tsukamoto, Noah Rowe 2 1
2nd 0:14 RMC Ben Pruneau Seamus Maguire, Matthew Muller 3 1
2nd 4:19 LRTN Zach Wilkie William Gignac, Cole Peck 3 2
2nd 9:31 LRTN Ben Morris Paul-Antoine Deslauriers, Xavier Couture 3 3
3rd 8:52 RMC Dean Kiriacou Christian Tsukamoto, Christopher Paquette 4 3
3rd 12:31 LRTN Derek Varrin Matthew Ferrari, 4 4
oT 2:44 LRTN David Elford 4 5

RMC Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG

Laurentian Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG

2nd 07:09 09:09 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 04:04 04:19 00:15 0 0] --
2nd 16:15 18:15 02:00 0 0 - 2nd 10:17 12:17 02:00 0 0 --
4th 00:48 19:12 0 0 -- 02:15 0 0 0
23:12 (o} 0 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd RMC Cameron Lamport 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 4:04 PP
2nd LRTN Luke McCaw 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 7:09 PP
2nd RMC Liam Murray 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:17 PP
2nd RMC Noah Rowe 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:20
2nd LRTN Paul-Antoine Deslauriers 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:20
2nd LRTN Marc-Antoine Gagnon 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 16:15 PP
4th  LRTN Zach Wilkie 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 0:48 PP



RMC 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

Pen

[os]
=
A

5~ o |#

16
19
20
22
24
25
26
27
29
34
38
44
55
70
89
94

Matthew Muller
Parker Krol

Noah Rowe

Rhett Willcox

Cole Noble

Ben Pruneau

Dean Kiriacou
Cameron Lamport
Sam Cameron
Mitchell Larabie
Christian Tsukamoto
Marshall Skapski
Liam Stagg

Joey May

Mathew Michie
Nicholas Boddy
Liam Murray

Brad Van Schubert
Seamus Maguire
Christopher Paquette

o

Total

Laurentian 5

Pos

Player

AlP O OO OO0OO0OOOOFRP OORPEPR OOOOO|I®

Ok P OOOOOOONOOOOOOHERLRERONI|>»

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoONny
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO oW

OO0 OO OO0 000000000000 OO0 oM

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO|o
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO OO0 O0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0DO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOOo

o]
=
A

PR
o ©»wrtt

13
17
19
21
22
28
29
37
38
44
52
88
90

Brayden Lachance
Tyler Cooper
Scott Gervais
Cole Peck

Derek Varrin
Gavin Apperson
Ben Morris

Noah Kalsner-Lowe
Luke McCaw
Russell Nowry
Danny Lepage
David Elford
William Gignac
Mackenzie Savard
Zach Wilkie
Matthew Ferrari
Jarett Meyer
Xavier Couture

Paul-Antoine Deslauriers

Marc-Antoine Gagnon

o

1-2
1-2

Total

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

¢ Mins

O OO O0OONOOPFrR OOO0OOFRrR OFr OO0OO0O|I®

Tota

NJORPPFPOPFRPROONOOOOOOROPRFR OOO|>»

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOo0OO0OOoOOoO o
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O00O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OO W

Laurentian Goalkeeping

# Player

OO0 OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0O OO oM

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO|o
OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

?
o

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

34 Joey May
70 Brad Van Schubert

0:00
L 65:55

11

26

1 Brayden Lachance
29 Mackenzie Savard

0:00
W_ 66:12

12

27

Totals

RMC Faceoffs
No data to report.

g (o O |>®

o |0 O |Zm

11

| ON

N (N O |w

|0 O |»

o|© O O

26

Totals

Laurentian Faceoffs
No data to report.

hid OO

o0 O |Z2m

® |0 O (kP

12

N[N O (w

O [C O |d

o|©0 O O

27






0-0

1-0

1-1

2-1

3-1

3-1

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-3

3-3

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3
3-3
3-3

4-3

4-4

PP
LRTN

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
LRTN

PP
LRTN

PP
LRTN

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[12:18] GOAL by RMC Christopher Paquette (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Rhett Willcox and Matthew Muller, On ice for RMC: , On
ice for LRTN: , goal humber 13 for season.

RMC 1, Laurentian O

[15:33] GOAL by LRTN Zach Wilkie, Assist by William Gignac and Gavin Apperson, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 3 for season.

RMC 1, Laurentian 1

[16:57] GOAL by RMC Mitchell Larabie, Assist by Christian Tsukamoto and Noah Rowe, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LRTN: ,
goal number 3 for season.

RMC 2, Laurentian 1
Period #2 Plays

[00:14] GOAL by RMC Ben Pruneau, Assist by Seamus Maguire and Matthew Muller, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LRTN: , goal
number 1 for season.

RMC 3, Laurentian 1
[04:04] Penalty on Cameron Lamport RMC 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[04:04] Start power play for LRTN.

[04:19] GOAL by LRTN Zach Wilkie (POWER PLAY), Assist by William Gignac and Cole Peck, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for
RMC: , goal number 4 for season.

RMC 3, Laurentian 2
[04:19] Cameron Lamport (RMC) penalty complete.

[04:19] End power play for LRTN.
[07:09] Penalty on Luke McCaw LRTN 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[07:09] Start power play for RMC.
[09:09] Luke McCaw (LRTN) penalty complete.

[09:09] End power play for RMC.

[09:31] GOAL by LRTN Ben Morris, Assist by Paul-Antoine Deslauriers and Xavier Couture, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC:
, goal number 5 for season.

RMC 3, Laurentian 3
[10:17] Penalty on Liam Murray RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[10:17] Start power play for LRTN.
[12:17] Liam Murray (RMC) penalty complete.

[12:17] End power play for LRTN.

[15:20] Penalty on Noah Rowe RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[15:20] Penalty on Paul-Antoine Deslauriers LRTN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[16:15] Penalty on Marc-Antoine Gagnon LRTN 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[16:15] Start power play for RMC.
[18:15] Marc-Antoine Gagnon (LRTN) penalty complete.

[18:15] End power play for RMC.
[19:03] Noah Rowe (RMC) penalty complete.
[19:03] Paul-Antoine Deslauriers (LRTN) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays

[08:52] GOAL by RMC Dean Kiriacou, Assist by Christian Tsukamoto and Christopher Paquette, On ice for RMC: , On ice for
LRTN: , goal number 2 for season.

RMC 4, Laurentian 3

[12:31] GOAL by LRTN Derek Varrin, Assist by Matthew Ferrari, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC: , goal nhumber 3 for
season.

RMC 4, Laurentian 4
Period #4 Plays
[00:48] Penalty on Zach Wilkie LRTN 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[00:48] Start power play for RMC.



4-4

4-5

PP
LRTN

PP
LRTN

[02:44] GOAL by LRTN David Elford (SHORT HANDED), On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.

[1 Zach Wilkie (LRTN) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for RMC.

RMC 4, Laurentian 5

Period #0 Plays



