RMC -vs- Laurentian 1/12/2020 at Laurentian

Date: 1/12/2020 Start: 2:45PM Time: 2:15 Attendance: 99 Location: Laurentian

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	0 Total
RMC	2	1	1	0	Laure 4 ntian

PPG

0

Opp-Shots

0

0

0

RMC: Ben Pruneau (1); Dean Kiriacou (1); Mitchell Larabie (1);

Christopher Paquette (1)

LRTN: Zach Wilkie (2); Derek Varrin (1); Ben Morris (1); David Elford (1)

Scoring Summary

_	Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	RMC	LRTN
	1st	12:18	RMC	Christopher Paquette	Rhett Willcox, Matthew Muller	1	0
	1st	15:33	LRTN	Zach Wilkie	William Gignac, Gavin Apperson	1	1
	1st	16:57	RMC	Mitchell Larabie	Christian Tsukamoto, Noah Rowe	2	1
	2nd	0:14	RMC	Ben Pruneau	Seamus Maguire, Matthew Muller	3	1
	2nd	4:19	LRTN	Zach Wilkie	William Gignac, Cole Peck	3	2
	2nd	9:31	LRTN	Ben Morris	Paul-Antoine Deslauriers, Xavier Couture	3	3
	3rd	8:52	RMC	Dean Kiriacou	Christian Tsukamoto, Christopher Paquette	4	3
	3rd	12:31	LRTN	Derek Varrin	Matthew Ferrari,	4	4
	OT	2:44	LRTN	David Elford		4	5

RMC Power Plays

Laurentian Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots
2nd	07:09	09:09	02:00	0	0		2nd	04:04	04:19	00:15	0
2nd	16:15	18:15	02:00	0	0		2nd	10:17	12:17	02:00	0
4th	00:48		19:12	0	0					02:15	0
			23.12	0	0	0					

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	RMC	Cameron Lamport	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	4:04	PP
2nd	LRTN	Luke McCaw	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	7:09	PP
2nd	RMC	Liam Murray	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:17	PP
2nd	RMC	Noah Rowe	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	15:20	
2nd	LRTN	Paul-Antoine Deslauriers	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	15:20	
2nd	LRTN	Marc-Antoine Gagnon	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:15	PP
4th	LRTN	Zach Wilkie	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	0:48	PP

Individual

RMC 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Matthew Muller	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	Ο	-	-	0
	7	Parker Krol	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Noah Rowe	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Rhett Willcox	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Cole Noble	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Ben Pruneau	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Dean Kiriacou	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Cameron Lamport	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Sam Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Mitchell Larabie	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Christian Tsukamoto	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Marshall Skapski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Liam Stagg	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Joey May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	38	Mathew Michie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Nicholas Boddy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Liam Murray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	70	Brad Van Schubert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Seamus Maguire	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Christopher Paquette	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	4	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Laurentian 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Brayden Lachance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	3	Tyler Cooper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Scott Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Cole Peck	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Derek Varrin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Gavin Apperson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Ben Morris	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Noah Kalsner-Lowe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Luke McCaw	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	1-2	0
	19	Russell Nowry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Danny Lepage	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	22	David Elford	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	William Gignac	Ο	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	29	Mackenzie Savard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Zach Wilkie	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	1-2	Ο
	38	Matthew Ferrari	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Jarett Meyer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	52	Xavier Couture	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Paul-Antoine Deslauriers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	90	Marc-Antoine Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Total	5	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

RMC Goalkeeping

	De		G	Ε						Tota
# Player	С	Mins	Α	N	1	2	3	4	0	
34 Joey May		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
70 Brad Van Schubert	L	65:55	5	0	11	8	7	0	0	26
Totals			5	0	11	8	7	0	0	26

Laurentian Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	E N	1	2	3	4	0	Tota l
1 Brayden Lachance		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29 Mackenzie Savard	W	66:12	4	0	8	12	7	0	0	27
Totals			4	0	8	12	7	0	0	27

RMC Faceoffs

No data to report.

Laurentian Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		r lay by r lay
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[12:18] GOAL by RMC Christopher Paquette (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Rhett Willcox and Matthew Muller, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 13 for season.
		RMC 1, Laurentian 0
1-0		[15:33] GOAL by LRTN Zach Wilkie, Assist by William Gignac and Gavin Apperson, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
1 1		RMC 1, Laurentian 1 [16:57] GOAL by RMC Mitchell Larabie, Assist by Christian Tsukamoto and Noah Rowe, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 3 for season.
1-1		RMC 2, Laurentian 1
		Period #2 Plays
2-1		[00:14] GOAL by RMC Ben Pruneau, Assist by Seamus Maguire and Matthew Muller, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 1 for season.
		RMC 3, Laurentian 1
3-1	PP	[04:04] Penalty on Cameron Lamport RMC 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-1 3-1	LRTN	[04:04] Start power play for LRTN. [04:19] GOAL by LRTN Zach Wilkie (POWER PLAY), Assist by William Gignac and Cole Peck, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.
		RMC 3, Laurentian 2
3-2	PP RMC	[04:19] Cameron Lamport (RMC) penalty complete.
3-2 3-2	PP RMC	[04:19] End power play for LRTN. [07:09] Penalty on Luke McCaw LRTN 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP RMC	[07:09] Start power play for RMC.
3-2	PP RMC	[09:09] Luke McCaw (LRTN) penalty complete.
3-2	PP RMC	[09:09] End power play for RMC. [09:31] GOAL by LRTN Ben Morris, Assist by Paul-Antoine Deslauriers and Xavier Couture, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC:
3-2		, goal number 5 for season. RMC 3, Laurentian 3
3-3		[10:17] Penalty on Liam Murray RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP LRTN	[10:17] Start power play for LRTN.
3-3	PP LRTN	[12:17] Liam Murray (RMC) penalty complete.
3-3 3-3 3-3 3-3	PP LRTN	[12:17] End power play for LRTN.[15:20] Penalty on Noah Rowe RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.[15:20] Penalty on Paul-Antoine Deslauriers LRTN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.[16:15] Penalty on Marc-Antoine Gagnon LRTN 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP RMC	[16:15] Start power play for RMC.
3-3	PP RMC	[18:15] Marc-Antoine Gagnon (LRTN) penalty complete.
3-3 3-3 3-3	PP RMC	[18:15] End power play for RMC.[19:03] Noah Rowe (RMC) penalty complete.[19:03] Paul-Antoine Deslauriers (LRTN) penalty complete.
		Period #3 Plays
3-3		[08:52] GOAL by RMC Dean Kiriacou, Assist by Christian Tsukamoto and Christopher Paquette, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 2 for season.
4-3		RMC 4, Laurentian 3 [12:31] GOAL by LRTN Derek Varrin, Assist by Matthew Ferrari, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
		RMC 4, Laurentian 4
		Period #4 Plays
4-4	DD	[00:48] Penalty on Zach Wilkie LRTN 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
4-4	PP RMC	[00:48] Start power play for RMC.

4-4 [02:44] GOAL by LRTN David Elford (SHORT HANDED), On ice for LRTN: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.

RMC 4, Laurentian 5

Period #0 Plays

PP LRTN

[] Zach Wilkie (LRTN) penalty complete.

4-5

PP LRTN 4-5 [] End power play for RMC.